
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Eanks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks
ended Saturday, the 29th day of October, 1921.
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Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <.;,, -I

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County f
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank "I
of Scotland ... ... ... . . /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County ^
Bank Limited ... ... ... j

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

&-. *&

1,466,521

1,242,543

1,296,782

1,564,259

1,255,233

1,341,417

1,279,004

1,194,541

Under
£5.

2,307,637

1,971,644

2,006,485

2,183,763

1,765,021

1,684,048

1,081,071

1,766,"559

Total.

3,774,158

3,214,187

3,303,267

3,748,022

3,020,254

3,025,465

2,360,075

2,961,100

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.*

3,553,469

3,184,787

3,COO,78l

3,331,460

2,894,548

2,742,248

2,124,617

2,870,065

Silver.

259,295

128,637

176,300

264,193

112,628

198,018

113,868

156,983

Total.

3,812,764

3,313,424

3,177,080

3,595,653

3,007,176

2,940,266

2,238,485

3,027,048
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 10th day of November, 1921. H. BIETLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14,
are to bo treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue,


