AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Eanks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 29th day of October, 1921.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
				E 5					
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	1,466,521	2,307,637	3,774,158	3,553,469	259,295	3,812,764
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,242,543	1,971,644	3,214,187	3,184,787	128,637	3,313,424
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,296,782	2,006,485	3,303,267	3, 000,780	176,300	3,177,080
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,564,259	2,183,763	3,748,022	3,331,460	264,193	3,59 5 ,653
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,255,233	1,765,021	3,020,254	2,894,548	112,628	3,007,176
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,341,417	1,684,048	3,025,465	2,742,248	198,018	2,940,266
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County }	Aberdeen	224,452	1,279,004	1,081,071	2,360,075	2,124,617	113,868	2,238,485
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,194,541	1,766,559	2,961,100	2,870,065	156,983	3,027,048

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 10th day of November, 1921.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.